
March 15, 2007

MEMORANDUM TO:     Robert Carlson, Chief
                                      Financial, Policy and Rulemaking Branch
                                      Division of Policy and Rulemaking
                                      Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM:                          Timothy Reed, Senior Project Manager     /RA/
                                      Financial, Policy and Rulemaking Branch
                                      Division of Policy and Rulemaking
                                      Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT:    SUMMARY OF PUBLIC MARCH 9, 2007 MEETING TO DISCUSS
                                      PROPOSED RULE ON POWER REACTOR SECURITY

On March 9, 2007, the staff conducted a Category 3 public meeting on the proposed Power
Reactor Security rule.  The purpose of the meeting was to provide interested stakeholders an
opportunity to discuss the proposed requirements with the NRC staff, and thereby facilitate
greater stakeholder understanding of the proposed rule.  A transcript of the meeting discussion
is in the NRC’s Agencywide Documents and Access Management System (ADAMS) as
accession number ML070730399.

A list of meeting attendees is enclosed.  Presentation slides used by the NRC staff are posted
on ruleforum and are in ADAMS as ML070650128.

CONTACT:  Timothy Reed, DPR/PFPB
                    301-415-1462
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List of Attendees

Name Organization Email Address

Tim Reed NRC/NRR/DPR tar@nrc.gov

John Rycyna NEI jrr@nei.org

Paul Gawklin PWSP paul.gawklin@pillsburylaw.com

Jerry Sims Southern Nuclear jgsims@southern.com

Dave Lochbaum UCS dlochbaum@ucsusa.org

Maitri Banerjee NRC/ACRS mxb@nrc.gov

Robert Taylor NRC rxt2@nrc.gov

Mike Karney Exelon michael.karney@exeloncorp.com

Jon Hopkins NRC/NRR/DPR jbh1@nrc.gov

Doug Walters NEI djw@nei.org

Les England ESI lenglan@entergy.com

Yumi Kawanago MNES yumi.kawanag@mnes-us.com

Randy Moake Triple Canopy Randy.Moake@triplecanopy.com

Susan Techan Exelon Susan.Techan@exeloncorp.com

Garmon West NRC gxw@nrc.gov

Nick DiPietro First Energy dipietron@firstenergycorp.com

Masato Ando JEPIC genden@jepic.com

Doug Huyck NRC/NSIR dgh2@nrc.gov

Paul Peduzzi NRC/NSIR fxp1@nrc.gov

Paul Frechette NRC prf@nrc.gov

Robert R. Keln NEI robertkeln@aol.com

David B. Miller Progress Energy David.Miller@pgnmail.com

Brian Richter NRC/NRR bjr@nrc.gov

Alex Sapountzis NRC/NMSS/HLWRS aps@nrc.gov

Jason Paige NRC/NRR jcp4@nrc.gov

Merri horn NRC/FSME mlh1@nrc.gov
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Fritz Sturz NRC/NSIR fcs@nrc.gov

Liz Gormsen ICF egormsen@icfi.com

Beth Serepca NRC bhs@nrc.gov

Will Smith NRC/NSIR wxs1@nrc.gov

Vicki Foster NRC/OIG vxf@nrc.gov

Patricia Holahan NRC/NSIR pkh@nrc.gov

Wesley Held NRC/NRO wwh@nrc.gov

Philip Brochman NRC/NSIR pgb@nrc.gov

Richard Rosano US Protect rrosano@usprotect.com

Holly Harrington NRC/OPA hmh1@nrc.gov

Mario Gareri NRC/NSIR mcg1@nrc.gov

John Collier ICF johncollier@icfconsulting.com

Frank Koren ARINC fkoren@arinc.com

Vonna Ordaz NRC vlo@nrc.gov

Georgia Schuh ICF gschuh@icfi.com

Ho Nieh NRC hkn@nrc.gov

Joe Riveri NRC jdr3@nrc.gov

Scott Morris NRC sam1@nrc.gov

Garry Lenton Patriot-News glenton@pnco.com

Charlie Donaldson NY St. Att. General Office charlie.donaldson@oag.state.ny.us

Jake Zimmerman NRC jiz@nrc.gov

Rick Costa NRC/NSIR rxc8@nrc.gov

Robert Carlson NRC rdc@nrc.gov

Jim Trapp NRC jmt1@nrc.gov

Ed Lyman UCS elyman@ucsusa.org 

Judy Johnson NRC jxj3@nrc.gov

Dan Cardenas NRC dxc7@nrc.gov

Michele Boyd UCS mboyd@citizen.org
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Aaron Danis NRC aad@nrc.gov

Joseph Anderson NRC jda1@nrc.gov
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